IMPORTANT! These assembly instructions MUST be followed to ensure correct
operation. Failure to do so will result in invalidating warranty and could cause injury.
ACHTUNG! Um einen reibungslosen Betrieb zu gewährleisten, ist diese
Montageanweisung UNBEDINGT zu befolgen. Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzungen
und Erlöschen der Gewährleistung zur Folge haben.
GB
DE
FR

2
4
TYPE DESIGNATION FORM B
8 1SK22 SK22CRF 2388 CRF 2388
Manufactured by Rhino Products Ltd in the United Kingdom
Rhino Products Ltd, Rhino House, Deans Road, Ellesmere Port, CH65 4DR, UK +44 (0) 151 319 2931
Manufactured by Rhino Products Ltd in the United Kingdom
Rhino Products Ltd, Rhino House, Deans Road, Ellesmere Port, CH65 4DR, UK +44 (0) 151 319 2931
13mm
6mm
4PS041 x
4FS070 x
12FS066 x
22MS231 x 52FW037 x
8PS065 x 32FS059 x
12PS114 x 22FN028 x
6PS206 x 8FN006 x
(PS078) x 1
Delta Bars
Kamm Bars
Modular Rack
Aluminium Rack
2
1
PS123PS122
12.
13. 14.
15. 16.
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Instructions/QTY.
1 INSK22 Customer Instruction Sheet(s) 1
2 MS234 Universal Clamp, Pipe Tube 6
3 PS113 Clamp Cowl Spacer 6
4 PS122 Non Lockable Clamp Cowl,
Male 6
5 PS123 Non Lockable Clamp Cowl,
Female 6
6 MS254 AB Loadstop Saddle 4
7 FK187 Spare Parts Kit for SafeStow3
Fitting kits 1
8 LA038 Printed Label, Kit Box 1
9 PS102 SafeStow3 Load Stop Moulding 4
10 SA110 Ladder Support / Belt assembly 2
11 SA114 1240mm Aluminium Cross Bar
(Double SafeStow4) 3
12 MS532 Ladder support base plate 2
13 SA164 Anti-bounce belt assembly -
Offset C/W eyelet LH 1
14 PA269 Plastic Wallet, SafeStow4 User
Manual 1
15 PS265 Double Saddle, Plastic 3
16 UM002 User Manual, Safestow4 1
17 FK214 SK22 Bolt Kit for Safestow4 Fitting
Kits 1
18 SA165 Anti-bounce belt assembly -
Offset C/W eyelet RH 1
19 PA298 SafeStow4 Bar / Leg Seperator 2
20 PA299 SafeStow4 Bracket & Fixings Box 1
21 PA300 SafeClamp Safestow Brace 2
22 PA301 Double SafeStow4 Main Box 1
23 PA302 Safestow4 Double Main Lid 1
24 PA303 SafeStow4 Bracket Box No.2 1
25 PA304 SafeStow 4 Bracket Box No.3 1
26 SA286 SafeClamp - Single For
SafeStow4 2
27 MS216 SafeClamp Anchor Hook 2
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Instructions/QTY.
1 PA26 8" x 10" Polythene Bag, 250G 1
2 FS070 M6 x 70mm Square Neck Coach
Screw st/st 4
3 MS231 Slider 14
4 FS066 M8 x 40mm st/st A2 Hex Head
Screw 12
5 FW021 M8 ST/ST A2 Form B Washer 28